Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA	N. D. Davidson and Tanada and Affin
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tyco Group S.a.r.l. BouTevard Royal 26, 6th Floor L-2449 Luxembourg, Luxembourg Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation - Luxembourg Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1. Name of conveying party(ies) attached? 1. Name of conveying party(ies) attached? 1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tyco Plastics Services AG Internal Address: Street Address: Bahnhofstrasse 29 City: 8200 Schafthausen Country: CH Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 26, 1999	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Switzerland Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Dosignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1949164 tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Moser IP Law Group Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1040 Broad Street 2nd Floor City: Shrewsbury State: NJ Zip:07702	8. Deposit account number: 50-3562
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Ann M. LaFeir, Reg. No. 57,868 Name of Person Signing S Yotal number of pages including cov	ignature 1/25/07 ar sheet, attachments, and document 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CSP036 49004-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0814

Von: TYCO ADT SHERWOOD

(t)

+41 52 633 02 59;

26/02/5 6:30; Jetfax #886; Seite 2/4

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Tyco Group S.a.r.i., a Luxembourg corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has developed, conceived, acquired or otherwise owns certain intellectual property (hereinafter referred to as "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY") which includes: (a) all domestic and foreign patents and patent applications (including, without limitation, all counterparts thereof in any other country and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions of the foregoing) (collectively, "Patents"), which are owned by ASSIGNOR, including the right to claim the benefit of any priority dates or provisional applications relating thereto under any applicable laws, and any renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term for which the same may be granted, specifically including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications Identified in Addendum I attached hereto, (b) all domestic and foreign trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, labels, logos, and all other names and slogans (collectively "Trademarks") associated with any products or embodying associated goodwill of the business of ASSIGNOR related to such products, whether or not registered, and any applications or registrations therefor, and any associated goodwill incident thereto, owned by ASSIGNOR, including the right to use such Trademarks in regard to products and services in classes not yet utilized but relating to the business of ASSIGNOR, specifically including, without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign such INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY to Tyco Plastics Services AG, a Swiss corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE wishes to accept the assignment of such INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY;

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that effective as of 27 November 1998 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain and enforce said INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be signed on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR: Tyco Group S.a.r.l.

ASSIGNEE: Tyco Plastics Services AG

Date: February 26, 1999

By: _____\\X\X\X\Name: Felix Heusler

Title: Director

Date: 2/7 ,1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0815 ∠Γ SHERWOOD

+41 52 633 02 59;

26/02/99 16:30; Jetfax #888; Seite 3/4

ADDENDUM I

PATENT NO.

COUNTRY

TITLE

1,233,595

Canada

Olefin Polymer

Barrier Films and Methods

for use thereof.

1,538,531

Q

United States

Olefin Polymer

Barrier Films and Methods

for use thereof.

11

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0816 JT SHERWOOD

+41 52 633 02 59; 26/02/99-16:30; **Jetfax** #886;Seite 4/4

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>MARK</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	COUNTRY	CLASS
LOADSTAR & DESIGN	1,947,050	USA	16
ULTRATECH	1,949,163	USA	16, J7
ULTRASTAR	1,949,164	USA ·	16
LOADSTAR	1,957,715	USA ;	16
ULTRA-TECH PLASTIC, INC.	COMMONLAW	:	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0817



1040 Broad Street, 2nd Floor, Shrewsbury, New Jersey 07702

Tel: (732) 935-7100 Fax: (732) 935-7122

www.moseriplaw.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

THIS MESSAGE HAS 5 PAGES INCLUDING THIS SHEET

TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION - Commissioner for Trademarks - U.S. Patent Office

TO: MODIONIMENT B	VIOLOTO COLUMNICATION IN THE PROPERTY OF THE P
FAX NO.:	(571) 273-0140
FROM:	Ann M. LaFeir
DATE:	January 25, 2007
MATTER:	Trademark Registration No. 1949164
DOCKET NO.:	CSP036
TRADEMARK:	<u>ULTRASTAR</u>
I hereby certify that this corn Commissioner for Trademark Facsimile No. (571) 273-0140	ed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date of this facsimile:

49064-1

RECORDED: 01/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0818